Copyright of Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd.
Abstract
⚫ Input Voltage：3.0V~3.6V
⚫ Operating Temperature：-20℃ to +85℃
⚫ Processor: Cortex-M33 Processor Core MX1300CF
▪ MX1300CF: Main frequency up to 100MHz
▪ SWD/JTAG simulation debugger interface
Memory

▪ smart electric equipment
▪ Industrial automation
Order Code
Order Code Description
EMC3090-EZI5 IPEX connector antenna, tray package
EMC3090-PZI5 PCB antenna, tray package
EMC3090-PZI5-TR PCB antenna, 18mm x 20mm
EMC3090-EZI5-TR IPEX connector antenna, 18mm x 14.3mm
EMC3090-PZI5-T10 5V serial port, PCB antenna
EMC3090-EZI5-T10 5V serial port, IPEX connector antenna
Data Sheet
EMC3090 Wi-Fi/BLE Module
Built-in ARM Cortex-M33 MCU
2.4G Hz IEEE 802.11 b/g/n, Bluetooth 4.2
ultra-high integration, rich peripherals
Version: 1.8 Date: 2023-09-19      Number: DS0169EN
 EMC3090 Series Wireless Module Data Sheet
Copyright of Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd.
Order Code
For example, EMC 3 09 0 -E Z I 5 -xxx
Product Series
EMC=IoT Wi-Fi/BLE Module
Product Type
3=Welding type wireless module
Typical target applications and features
09=IOT Application 9 Series
Dimensions, enhancements
0 = 2 x 9pin 2.0 Spacing stamp hole
RF Interface
P = 18mm x 20 mm, 2.4GHz On-Board PCB Antenna
E = 18mm x 14.3mm, 2.4GHz External Antenna IPEX Connector
PSRAM capacity (optional)
Z=No PSRAM
Flash capacity
I = 2M bytes of flash storage
Temperature range
5 = Industrial grade temperature range, -20 ° C ~ 85 ° C
Optional
TR = tape reel package (default package is tray)
T10 = The module is soldered to the T10 switching board (provide 5V UART socket).
T10B0 = The module is soldered to the T10 switching board (provide 5V UART socket), spray glue
T10B1 = The module is soldered to the T10 switching board (5V UART socket provided), mounted in the glue box, and then glued.
T10B2 = The module is soldered to the T10 motherboard (5V UART socket provided), mounted in the pouring
glue box, and then pouring glue.
For a list of all relevant features (e.g. packaging, minimum order quantity, etc.) and other information, please contact
your nearest MXCHIP point of sale or distributor.
Accessories
Order Code Description
MXKIT-Base Development board for all EMC3090 modules
MXKIT-Core-3090 The development board core board for the EMC3090, used with MXKIT-Base
FX-3090
EMC3090 production fixture with accompanying test board：MXKIT-Base, MXKIT-
Core-3090
 EMC3090 Series Wireless Module Data Sheet
Copyright of Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd.
Release Note
Date Version Description
2020-04-20 0.1 Initial version
2020-05-18 1.0 Add a recommendation wrapper diagram
2020-06-05 1.1
Correct some typographical errors, update pin definitions and device package
diagrams
2020-07-16 1.3 Add T10 conversion board related data
2020-09-09 1.4 Update order code information
2022-09-28 1.5 Update dimension diagram
2022-08-08 1.6 Add FCC Warning
2023-09-01 1.7 Add Part 5. 1. Radiation Exposure Statement
2023-09-19 1.8 Add FCC Statement Part 5
Copyright Notice
Without permission, it is prohibited to use or copy all or any part of this manual, especially for trademarks, model naming,
part numbers and drawings.
   EMC3090 Series Wireless Module Datasheet
4
Contents